Luminentmmy FSAN High Power Triplexer

OTP-345V1-PF-622-SCA-D4

Features

e Low Cost 1310nm FP Design, 1490nm Digital Receiver, and
1555nm Analog Receiver

¢ High Isolation

e Multiple TIA Version for 155, 622, 1250 Mbps Applications
¢ 1 GHz Video Reciever Bandwidth

e Compliant to FSAN Class B ITU-T G.983.3 Specification

e Support ITR-B1F-AF4-1

Absolute Maximum Ratings

Parameter Min Typical Max Unit

Operating Temperature ‘ -40 ‘ - ‘ 85 ‘ °C |

Storage Temperature ‘ -40 ‘ - ‘ 85 ‘ °C |

Module Characteristics Notel

Parameter Min Typical Max Unit
1555nm Video to 1490nm Rx isolation @ 32 - - dB
1490nm data to 1555nm Rx isolation 34 - - dB
1310nm external to 1555nm Video isolation 22 - - dB
1310nm external to 1490nm data isolation 17 - - dB
1310nm Tx to 1490nm Rx crosstalk - - -47 dB
1310nm Tx to 1555nm Rx crosstalk - - -47 dB
Back Reflection @ 1310nm - - -6 dB
Back Reflection @ 1555nm - - -32 dB
Back Reflection @ 1490nm - - -20 dB

Note 1) All data is specified at EOL and across the operating temperature range.
(a) 1550nm to 1560nm isolation at digital receiver
(b) 1480nm to 1500nm isolation at video receiver

Transmitter Characteristics Note1

Parameter Symbol Min Typical Max Unit
Wavelength A 1260 - 1360 nm
Spectral Width AL - 2 3 nm
Typical 1/2 Ppeak set point @25°C Pset - 1.5 - dBm
Tracking Error TE -3 - 3 dB
1/2 Ppeak over temp 1/2Ppeak 0.5 - 3.5 dBm
Bias Current (=lin+1/2109) Ibias,EOL - - 75 mA
Threshold Current [ 2 - 50 mA
Modulation Current® (@ Pyey) nod 10 : 60 mA
PD Monitor Current (@ Pset) @25°C IpD,mon 100 - 1500 uA
PD Monitor Current (@ Pset) -40°C and 85°C IpD,mon 100 - 1300 PA
Forward Voltage ' - 1.2 1.7 Volts
Rise/Fall Time © t/t - - 0.5 ns
PD Monitor Dark Current Ip - - 1 PA
PD Monitor Capacitance ‘@ Cop - 10 15 pF
Quantum Efficiency QE 0.045 - 0.3 mW/mA

Note 1) All data is specified at EOL and across the operating temperature range.
(c) 10% to 90%

(d) VRD = 10V

(e) greater modulation current can be used to increase output power
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LUMINENTOIC.COM

Digital Receiver Electrical Characteristics (622 Mbps)

Parameter

Detection Wavelength

Gain, Differential

Sensitivity

Optical Input Overload

Optical Input Power Damage Threshold

Supply Voltage

Supply Current @

High Frequency -3 dB point ©

Single-ended Output Voltage (p-p) @100mA p-p
Single-ended Output Resistance

Small Signal Transresistance, differential

Polarization Dependent Loss

Vee
lcc
f34(h)
VO(se)(p-p)
Ro(se)
Rir
PDL

Min
1480
12

400

40

Typical

33
35
520

50

600
450
62
25
0.5

Unit
nm
mV/uW
dBm
dBm
dBm

mA
MHz
mV
Ohm
KQ
dB

(a) AC coupled; RL = 50 Ohm
(b) Gi = 0.7 pF

Analog Receiver Characteristics

Parameter

Detection Wavelength

Optical Input power Damage Threshold
Responsivity

Bandwidth @

Dark Current at V,=5V

Capacitance at V, =5V and 1 MHz

DSO

DTB

Polarization Dependent Loss

Symbol
A
Pdamage
R
BW
lg
C

PDL

Min
1550
3
0.75
1000

Typical
1555

0.85

2
0.6

Max
1560

50
1.5
-70
-80
0.5

Unit
nm
dBm
mA/mW
MHz
nA
pF
dBc
dBc
dB

(a) 0.5 dB measurement
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Luminentmmy FSAN High Power Triplexer

OTP-345V1-PF-622-SCA-D4

Outline Drawing
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G Type P+ PD. Vee(43.3V)
Pin 1 : Laser Diode Cathode So—b—=0I1

Pin 3 : Laser Anode and Monitor Diode Cathode
Pin 4 : Monitor Diode Anode

e GND
y oo Functional Schematic
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Luminentm FSAN High Power Triplexer

OTP-345V1-PF-622-SCA-D4

Ordering | mati

Available Options:
OTP-345V1-PF-622-SCA-D4

Part Numbering Definition:

Min.
OTP - 345V1 -Half Peak Output Power - Connector - Digital TIA - Isolator - Connector Type - Design specific
+ Blank = No TIA
155
622
- PX —
PAA = -13 to -16dBm 1250
PA = -9 to -13 dBm . Blank = No Isolator
PB = -6 to -9 dBm | = Isolator
PC = -3 to -6 dBm
PD = -1 to -3 dBm * SCX
PE = -1 to +1 dBm LCX
PF = +1 to +3 dBm FCX
STX
X = A (angled)
+ Blank = Pigtail X = U (ultra)

RL = Receptacle LC
RS = Receptacle SC + D4 : PIN and PIN TIA assignments rotate

180 aegree, Customer P/N:728-000261-06

(warnings: S

Handling Precautions: This device is susceptible to damage as a result of electrostatic discharge (ESD). A static free environment is highly recommended.
Follow guidelines according to proper ESD procedures.
Laser Safety: Radiation emitted by laser devices can be dangerous to human eyes. Avoid eye exposure to direct or indirect radiation.

Legal Notes:

IMPORTANT NOTICE!

All information contained in this document is subject to change without notice, at LuminentOIC’s sole and absolute discretion. LuminentOIC warrants
performance of its products to current specifications only in accordance with the company’s standard one-year warranty; however, specifications designated
as “preliminary” are given to describe components only, and LuminentOIC expressly disclaims any and all warranties for said products, including express,
implied, and statutory warranties, warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, and non-infringement of proprietary rights. Please refer to
the company’s Terms and Conditions of Sale for further warranty information.

LuminentOIC assumes no liability for applications assistance, customer product design, software performance, or infringement of patents, services, or
intellectual property described herein. No license, either express or implied, is granted under any patent right, copyright, or intellectual property right, and
LuminentOIC makes no representations or warranties that the product(s) described herein are free from patent, copyright, or intellectual property rights.
Products described in this document are NOT intended for use in implantation or other life support applications where malfunction may result in injury

or death to persons. LuminentOIC customers using or selling products for use in such applications do so at their own risk and agree to fully defend and
indemnify LuminentOIC for any damages resulting from such use or sale.

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS PROVIDED ON AN “AS IS” BASIS. Customer agrees that LuminentOIC is not liable for any actual,
consequential, exemplary, or other damages arising directly or indirectly from any use of the information contained in this document. Customer must con-
tact LuminentOIC to obtain the latest version of this publication to verify, before placing any order, that the information contained herein is current.

© LuminentOIC, Inc. 2005
All rights reserved

20550 Nordhoff St. e Chatsworth, CA 91311 e tel: 818.773.9044 o fax: 818.576.9486 )
9F, No 81, Shui Lee Rd. ® Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C. e tel: 886.3.5169222  fax: 886.3.5169213 UMD AUrSVOLO?

4

LUMINENTOIC.COM



